

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3367 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, delete lines 21 to 23 and insert "The financial assurance and siting  
1.3 modifications to the rules shall not apply to solid waste facilities initially permitted before  
1.4 January 1, 2011, including future contiguous expansions and noncontiguous expansions  
1.5 within 600 yards of a permitted boundary."

1.6 Page 2, line 24, delete everything before "The"

1.7 Page 2, line 29, delete everything after "facilities" and insert a period

1.8 Page 2, line 30, delete the new language

1.9 Page 6, line 11, after "private" insert "and public"

1.10 Page 6, line 14, after "needed" insert ", based on the threat to human health and the  
1.11 environment"